

SC (SPL)- 25/2024 (25 of 2024)

04-12-2024

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and for consideration of charge.

Sole accused person namely Sukanta Nandi is produced from J/C .

Ld. P.P-in-Charge filed hazira.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix **11-12-2024** of consideration of charge .

Let, the accused person be remanded to J/C till next date .

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia
J.O Code- WB01242