

**S.C. (Spl)- 25/2024 ( 25 of 2024)**

**28-04-2025**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld P.P. filed hazira along with attendance of two witnesses.

An intimation received from the superintendent of correctional Home ,Purulia regarding **non- production** of the sole accused person on the grounds stated therein.

Two witnesses namely, **Moyna Singh Sardar and Samiran Bibi** are present today.They are examined and crosses in full as **PW-1** and **PW-2** respectively and discharged.

**Written complaint as proved by P.W. 1 is marked as Exbt.1.**

**The signature of P.W. 1 on Written complaint as proved by P.W. 1 is marked as Exbt.1/1.**

**The statement of P.W. 2 as proved by P.W. 2 is marked as Exbt.2.**

**Two signatures of P.W. 2 on the statement as proved by P.W. 2 are marked as Exbt.2/1 series.**

Fix **09.06.2025, 10.06.2025 and 11.06.2025** for evidence.

Prosecution to furnish written up process at once for issuance of summons upon the witnesses. Alamats are required to be produced on the dates fixed.

**Let a copy of this order be sent to The Superintendent Purulia District correctional home is directed to produce the accused persons before this Ld. Court on the date fixed.**

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia