

S.C. SPL – 25/2024(S.T. 33 OF 2025)

06.12.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld P.P. in charge takes no step today.

Accused person, **Sukanta Nandi** is produced from D.C.H, Purulia.

No witness is present today.

No adverse order is to be passed as per resolution dt. 06.12.2025 taken by Local Bar Association , Purulia.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice .

Fix **13.01.2026** for evidence.

Prosecution to furnish written up process at once for issuance of summons upon the witnesses. Alamats are required to be produced on the dates fixed.

Let, the accused persons be remanded in J/C till next date.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

